COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH

Anusandhan Bhawan, 2, Rafi Marg, New Delhi-110001

No. 4-3(32)/2017--DRC

Dated: 23.01.2023

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Vice President, CSIR has been pleased to approve that on completion of tenure of Prof. Suddhasatwa Basu, Director, CSIR-IMMT, Bhubaneswar on 31.01.2023, Dr. G. Narahari Sastry, Director, CSIR-NEIST, Jorhat will hold additional charge of the post of Director, CSIR-IMMT, till joining of a regular Director or till further orders, whichever is earlier, without any additional remuneration. Dr. G. Narahari Sastry will exercise all the powers of the post of Director, CSIR-IMMT, Bhubaneswar.

Accordingly, Prof. Suddhasatwa Basu, Director, CSIR-IMMT, Bhubaneswar is requested to hand over the charge of the office of Director, CSIR-IMMT to Dr. G. Narahari Sastry, Director, CSIR-NEIST, Jorhat, on 31.01.2023(A.N.).

(L.S. Negi)

Sr. Deputy Secretary (DRC)

Prof. Suddhasatwa Basu, Director, CSIR-Institute of Minerals & Materials Technology, Bhubaneswar-751013, Odisha

Dr. G. Narahari Sastry, Director, CSIR- North-East Institute of Science & Technology (formerly Regional Research Laboratory) Jorhat- 785006 (Assam)

Copy to:-

- 1. Sr. CoA/CoA/AO/CoFA/FAO, CSIR-IMMT, Bhubaneswar
- 2. Sr.CoA/CoA/AO/CoFA/FAO, CSIR-NEIST, Jorhat
- Directors/Heads of all National Labs./Instts.
- 4. Sr.PPS to DG, CSIR.
- 5. PS to JS(A), CSIR.
- 6. PS to FA, CSIR
- 7. PS to CVO, CSIR
- 8. PS to LA, CSIR
- 9. Sr. DS/DS/Sr. DFAs/DFAs at CSIR Hgrs and CSIR Complex, New Delhi.
- 10. Heads, CPD/IPMD/HRDC/HRDG/USD/RAB/TMD/MD/SCDD.
- 11. Head, IT- for uploading on CSIR website please.
- 12. Office copy.